
Resolution authorizing non-general fund supplemental 

appropriations related to the award of various grants.  
(Emergency Management & Homeland Security)  
 

 WHEREAS, Franklin County Emergency Management & Homeland 

Security has been awarded an Urban Area Security Initiative grant in the 
amount of $160,000 for the purchase and installation of 8 new outdoor 

warning sirens for the City of Columbus; and 
 

 WHEREAS, Franklin County Emergency Management & Homeland 
Security has been awarded three State Homeland Security Program (SHSP) 

grants totaling $197,368 for Central Ohio Typed Hazmat Team Sustainment 
($107,568), Radiation Detection Sustainment ($24,800) and FCEM&HS 

Functional Exercise ($65,000); and 
 

 WHEREAS, Franklin County Emergency Management & Homeland 
Security has been awarded an Emergency Management Program Grant 

(EMPG) in the amount of $10,800 for the purchase and installation of a new 
controller for the Franklin County Outdoor Warning Siren System; and  

 

 WHEREAS, the appropriations for these grants were not included in 
the 2013 Approved Budget; and  

 
 WHEREAS, all of the projects are expected to be completed in 2013 

and current appropriation levels cannot support the expenditures needed to 
utilize these grants; and   

 
 WHEREAS, Franklin County Emergency Management & Homeland 

Security is requesting supplemental appropriations in the amount of 
$378,968 in order to utilize these grants; now, therefore, 
  
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, FRANKLIN 

COUNTY, OHIO: 
 

1. That supplemental appropriations in the amount of $378,968 are 
hereby authorized from the unappropriated cash balance as follows 

and allocated per the attached document (Journal #2516): 
 

   AMOUNT 

 FCEM&HS/Emergency Management Fund/Materials & Services $65,000 
 Fund 9029 

 

Resolution No. 0224-13 March 26, 2013



Resolution authorizing non-general fund supplemental 

appropriations related to the award of various grants.  
(Emergency Management & Homeland Security)  
 

    FCEM&HS/Emergency Management Fund/Grants  $292,368 

 Fund 9029 
 

 FCME&HS/Warning Fund/Capital Outlays $21,600 
 Fund 9031 

 
  TOTAL $378,968 

 
2. That estimated revenues are hereby revised per the attached 

document (Journal #2527).    
 

 

Prepared by: Ida Quinlisk 
cc:              FCEM&HS 

Resolution No. 0224-13 March 26, 2013

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS


	0224-13 (Signature Page).pdf
	Resolution Summary.pdf
	Request Letter.pdf
	Journal 2516.pdf
	Journal 2527.pdf

